
Coaches:

Scott Fahey Duncanville High School
(B) JV Baseball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Feb 3, 2026 Tue Scrimmage PLANO EAST SR
H S

6:30
PM

9:00
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Feb 6, 2026 Fri Scrimmage @ FORNEY H S 5:00
PM

7:00
PM

1800 FM 741, FORNEY,
TX, 75126 NL

Feb 9, 2026 Mon Scrimmage RED OAK H S 4:00
PM

7:00
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Feb 13, 2026 Fri Scrimmage ENNIS H S 5:00
PM

7:30
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Feb 16, 2026 Mon Regular
Season

@ ROYSE CITY
H S

4:00
PM

6:00
PM

1412 FM 1777, ROYSE
CITY, TX, 75189 NL

Feb 20, 2026 Fri Regular
Season GUYER H S 10:00

AM
12:00
PM

4000 FM 1387,
MIDLOTHIAN, TX, 76065 NL

Feb 20, 2026 Fri Regular
Season

@ MIDLOTHIAN
HERITAGE H S

12:15
PM

2:00
PM

4000 FM 1387,
MIDLOTHIAN, TX, 76065 NL

Feb 21, 2026 Sat Regular
Season

@ MIDLOTHIAN
HERITAGE H S

10:00
AM

12:00
PM

4000 FM 1387,
MIDLOTHIAN, TX, 76065 NL

Feb 21, 2026 Sat Regular
Season Sunnyvale HS 12:15

PM
2:00
PM

4000 FM 1387,
MIDLOTHIAN, TX, 76065 NL

Feb 26, 2026 Thu Regular
Season

LAKE
HIGHLANDS H S

4:00
PM

6:00
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Feb 27, 2026 Fri Regular
Season

SOUTH GRAND
PRAIRIE H S

4:00
PM

6:00
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Feb 28, 2026 Sat Regular
Season Irving MacArthur 12:30

PM
2:30
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Feb 28, 2026 Sat Regular
Season Bishop Lynch HS 5:30

PM
7:30
PM DUNCANVILLE H S NL

Mar 5, 2026 Thu Regular
Season CREEKVIEW H S 4:30

PM
6:30
PM

500 N INDUSTRIAL
BLVD, EULESS, TX,
76039

NL

Mar 5, 2026 Thu Regular
Season HEBRON H S 6:40

PM
8:30
PM

500 N INDUSTRIAL
BLVD, EULESS, TX,
76039

NL

Mar 7, 2026 Sat Regular
Season

FOSSIL RIDGE H
S

1:20
PM

3:00
PM

500 N INDUSTRIAL
BLVD, EULESS, TX,
76039

NL

Mar 7, 2026 Sat Regular
Season @ TRINITY H S 3:30

PM
5:15
PM

500 N INDUSTRIAL
BLVD, EULESS, TX,
76039

NL

Mar 11, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

@ WAXAHACHIE
H S

5:00
PM

6:45
PM

Richards Park -
Waxahachie L

Mar 11, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

@ WAXAHACHIE
H S

7:00
PM

9:00
PM

Richards Park -
Waxahachie L

Mar 18, 2026 Wed Regular
Season Skyline HS 5:00

PM
6:45
PM Duncanville High School L

Mar 18, 2026 Wed Regular
Season Skyline HS 7:00

PM
8:45
PM Duncanville High School L

Mar 25, 2026 Wed Regular
Season DESOTO H S 5:00

PM
6:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Mar 25, 2026 Wed Regular
Season DESOTO H S 7:00

PM
8:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Apr 1, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

@ LANCASTER H
S

5:00
PM

6:45
PM Lancaster HS L



Apr 1, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

@ LANCASTER H
S

7:00
PM

8:45
PM Lancaster HS L

Apr 8, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

John Horn High
School

5:00
PM

6:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Apr 8, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

John Horn High
School

7:00
PM

8:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Apr 11, 2026 Sat Regular
Season Bishop Lynch HS 11:00

AM
12:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Apr 11, 2026 Sat Regular
Season Bishop Lynch HS 1:00

PM
2:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Apr 15, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

@ MESQUITE H
S

5:00
PM

6:45
PM WEST MESQUITE H S L

Apr 15, 2026 Wed Regular
Season

@ MESQUITE H
S

7:00
PM

8:45
PM WEST MESQUITE H S L

Apr 22, 2026 Wed Regular
Season CEDAR HILL H S 5:00

PM
6:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L

Apr 22, 2026 Wed Regular
Season CEDAR HILL H S 7:00

PM
8:45
PM DUNCANVILLE H S L
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